The Government have proposed to accept the above proposal. Accordingly, the Government
approve the Family Health Volunteers Scheme drafted by the Director of Rural Development to
provide Training in basic Health care to the Women SHG members in villages. The Government also
approve the cost estimate of Rs.1,03,21,390/- (Rupees One crore three lakhs twenty one thousand
three hundred and ninety only) worked out for the training programme and direct that the same
shall be met from the SGSY Scheme.

5. The Director of Rural Development is requested to implement the Scheme mentioned
above in accordance with the Director of Public Health and Preventive Medicine, Chennai.